



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1995 SENATE BILL 499**

March 26, 1996 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 14: delete that line and substitute: "subject a state an officer,  
3 employe or agent, ~~or of the state, county or of a local governmental unit, as defined~~  
4 in s. 59.88 (1) (c), an insurer, or the".

5 **2.** Page 2, line 18: delete "state, city, village or town" and substitute "state".

6 **3.** Page 2, line 19: delete that line and substitute: "employe or agent, ~~or of the~~  
7 ~~insurer, the insurer's agent or employe created the~~".

8 **4.** Page 2, line 21: delete that line and substitute: "apply to an insurer, ~~the~~  
9 ~~insurer's~~ officer, employe or agent or employe performing the safety".

10

(END)